Items Included in part number 3189.212 Service set C TSMC 116 Mk4 Water

Part No

3188.014

3188.021

3188.024

3188.027LL

3188.028

3188.029

3188.031

Designation

Gasket Kit T/'SMC 116
Mk2/3 Suction Filter

Gasket Kit T/'SMC 100
Pressure Gauges

Gasket Kit T/'SMC 116
Mk2/3 Intermediate
Connection

Service Kit Ring plate - cyl.
pair

Service Kit Piston rings - cyl
pair SMC 100

Service Kit SMC100 Shaft
Seal

Service kit Connecting rod
bearing HP SMC 100

Pos No.

Item Image

=2

" Bill of material
Get images
as PDF under
Part List tab!

" Bill of material
Get images.
a5 PDF under
Part List tab!




3188.090

3188.111

3188.123

3188.130

3188.131

3188.135

3188.138

3188.139

3188.141

Service Kit Half Section
Bearings SMC 100

Service kit Oil filter SMC 100
Mk4/Mk4LL/Mk5

Gasket Kit T/SMC 116 Mk4
Top/Side Cover

Gasket Kit T/SMC 116 Mk4
Top/Side Water Covers

Gasket Kit T/SMC 100 Mk4
il Pump (DESMI)

Service kit main bearings
TISMC 112-116 Mk4

Service kit oil charging valve

Gasket Kit SMC / T/SMC [
HPC 100 Mk4 Discharge
Pipe Qil System

Gasket Kit SMC / T/SMC /
HPC 100 Mk4 Heater Oil
Pressure Valve etc.

~ Bill of material
Get images
as PDF under
Part List tab!

" Bill of material
- Get images.
as PDF under
Part List tabl!




3188.229

3188.696

Gasket Kit T/'SMC 100 Mk4-5
Oil Pump (RT-pump)

Service kit unloading frame
SMC/HPC100

" Bill of material

Get Images.
as PDF under
Part List tab!

* Bill of material
Get images

as PDF under
Part List tab!




