Part No	Designation	Qty.	Pos No.	Item Image
3188.014	Gasket Kit T/SMC 116 Mk2/3 Suction Filter	1		80
3188.021	Gasket Kit T/SMC 100 Pressure Gauges	1		Trace control field to the second sec
3188.024	Gasket Kit T/SMC 116 Mk2/3 Intermediate Connection	1		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3188.027LL	Service Kit Ring plate - cyl. pair	8		Bill of material Get images as PDF under Part List tab!
3188.028	Service Kit Piston rings - cyl pair SMC 100	8		
3188.029	Service Kit SMC100 Shaft Seal	1		Bill of material Get images as POP under Part List tab!
3188.031	Service kit Connecting rod bearing HP SMC 100	4		

3188.090	Service Kit Half Section Bearings SMC 100	6	
3188.111	Service kit Oil filter SMC 100 Mk4/Mk4LL/Mk5	1	
3188.123	Gasket Kit T/SMC 116 Mk4 Top/Side Cover	1	()
3188.130	Gasket Kit T/SMC 116 Mk4 Top/Side Water Covers	1	
3188.131	Gasket Kit T/SMC 100 Mk4 Oil Pump (DESMI)	1	Bill of material Get images as PDF under Part List tab!
3188.135	Service kit main bearings	1	
3188.138	T/SMC 112-116 Mk4 Service kit oil charging valve	1	Bill of material Get images as PDF under Part List tabl
3188.139	Gasket Kit SMC / T/SMC / HPC 100 Mk4 Discharge Pipe Oil System	1	000
3188.141	Gasket Kit SMC / T/SMC / HPC 100 Mk4 Heater Oil Pressure Valve etc.	1	0

3188.229 Gasket Kit T/SMC 100 Mk4-5 Oil Pump (RT-pump)

8



3188.696 Service kit unloading frame

SMC/HPC100

